

15

2



Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti Ministry of Education, Govt. of India (Deptt. of School Education & Literacy) itutional Area, Sector-62, NOIDA, gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.)- 201305 Tel. 0120-2405969,70,71,72,73, Fax: 0120-2405182 वेवसाइट/ Website : www.Navodaya.gov.in

Dated 28.02. 2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Implementation of RTI Act by designating the Appellate Authority, Public Information Officer at Various administrative units of NVS Hqrs. - Regarding.

In continuation to the Samiti's notification of even number dated 30.12.2020, and in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 5(1) and Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers of NVS Hqrs, are hereby designated as Public Information Officers in respect of the specific subject matters mentioned against their names:

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (PIO)

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	Subject matter relating to
<u>01.</u>	Shri CA Ishank Budhiraja, Deputy Commissioner (Finance)	All matter relating to Finance / Accounts and allied matters.
<u>02.</u>	Shri S.K. Tyagi, Deputy Commissioner (Exam)	All matter relating to JNVST/Exams and allied matters.

It has further been decided where a Public Information Officer proceeds on leave/tour, the link Officer available in the Section will take over the charge of the Public Information officer till such time the original Public Information Officer returns to duty.

(Sameer Pandey)

Joint Commissioner (Admn.)/ Appellate Authority

Copy to:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, All Regional Officers, NVS
- 2. Directors of All NLIs.
- 3. All Officers of NVS HQrs.
- 4. All Concerned Officers
- 5. AC (IT) for placing it on the official website of NVS Hqrs.
- 6. PS to Commissioner, NVS Hqrs. Noida